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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Assembly District 65

 1,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,058 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,776 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,776 

 1,044 SURAJ PATEL

 1,038 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 153 PETER HARRISON

 334 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAUREGARD MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA J. BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,579 

Unrecorded  197 

Assembly District 66

 2,343 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,381 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,865 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,865 

 2,236 SURAJ PATEL

 2,487 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 222 PETER HARRISON

 679 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD F. CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,631 

Unrecorded  234 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Assembly District 67

 122 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 230 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  362 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  362 

 147 SURAJ PATEL

 169 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 10 PETER HARRISON

 24 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  351 

Unrecorded  11 

Assembly District 68

 1,134 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,414 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,414 

 828 SURAJ PATEL

 1,097 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 72 PETER HARRISON

 260 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PELTZ KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,263 

Unrecorded  151 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Assembly District 73

 5,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,046 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 251 FEDERAL

 109 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,429 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,429 

 4,468 SURAJ PATEL

 8,708 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 365 PETER HARRISON

 1,045 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 2 ADAM SCHLEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWEY S. WIGOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA L. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TARSITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY LEDEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE YOSHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,616 

Unrecorded  813 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Assembly District 74

 7,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,298 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 184 FEDERAL

 194 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,026 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,026 

 6,282 SURAJ PATEL

 6,646 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 766 PETER HARRISON

 1,679 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFTKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERARD SCHRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARITHA MATHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAS ZENYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA RAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,413 

Unrecorded  613 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Assembly District 75

 3,128 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,980 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 157 FEDERAL

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,319 

 3,303 SURAJ PATEL

 3,581 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 247 PETER HARRISON

 754 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 CONNOR CHADWIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FULCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARNEST FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BAYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEUBE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINO SCARAMELLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,897 

Unrecorded  422 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Assembly District 76

 6,360 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,399 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 233 FEDERAL

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,110 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,110 

 5,677 SURAJ PATEL

 8,658 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 441 PETER HARRISON

 1,620 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY BERMAN TANNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERICA VLADIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSALYNN VALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID GANTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIORIS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,415 

Unrecorded  695 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 27,122 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 39,621 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 980 FEDERAL

 578 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,301 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  68,301 

 23,985 SURAJ PATEL

 32,384 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 2,276 PETER HARRISON

 6,395 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM SCHLEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 9 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY BERMAN TANNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAUREGARD MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFTKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR CHADWIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FULCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWEY S. WIGOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARNEST FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD F. CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERICA VLADIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERARD SCHRIFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA J. BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 GRACE MERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PELTZ KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSALYNN VALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID GANTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARITHA MATHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BAYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA L. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TARSITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN BRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEUBE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY LEDEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE YOSHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAS ZENYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA RAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINO SCARAMELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:29:05PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

Total Votes  65,165 

Unrecorded  3,136 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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